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Ombudspersons 

 
Jerry Barber 
jerry.barber@temple.edu 
215-707-5593 
Associate Dean 
Kornberg School of Dentistry 
 
Annette Bakley 
annette.bakley@temple.edu 
215-204-7743 
Senior Vice Dean 
College of Liberal Arts 
 
Debra K. Blair 
debra.blair@temple.edu 
Professor of Instruction and Director of Organizational Diversity 
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management 
 
Marian Braccia 
marian.braccia@temple.edu 
215-204-2738 
Practice Professor 
Beasley School of Law 
 
Julie Brissett 
julie.brissett@temple.edu 
215-707-2236 
Senior Director People Management 
Lewis Katz School of Medicine 
 
Charlie Brown 
charlie.brown4@temple.edu 
215-204-3294 
Associate Director for Residential Student Conduct 
 
Melanie Cosby 
melanie.cosby@temple.edu 
Associate Professor; Director of Diversity and Inclusion  
Lewis Katz School of Medicine 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jerry.barber@temple.edu
https://liberalarts.temple.edu/directory/annette-mcmenamin-bakley
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mailto:debra.blair@temple.edu
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mailto:marian.braccia@temple.edu
mailto:julie.brissett@temple.edu
mailto:charlie.brown4@temple.edu
https://medicine.temple.edu/directory/melanie-cosby
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Cheri Cutler 
cheri.cutler@temple.edu 
215-204-5959 
Assistant Professor of Practice, Marketing 
Fox School of Business and Management 
 
Kizzy Davis 
kizzy.davis@temple.edu 
Assistant Director, Academic and Student Services, Continuing Studies: Temple 
Center City 
Adjunct Assistant Professor 
College of Education and Human Development 
 
Gayle DeDe 
gayle.dede@temple.edu 
215-204-2453 
Research Associate Professor, Communication Sciences and Disorders 
College of Public Health 
 
Rollo Dilworth 
rollo.dilworth@temple.edu 
215-204-8317 
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts, Professor 
Boyer Vocal Arts Department Chair 
 
Bonnie J. Edwards 
bonnie.edwards@temple.edu 
Associate Director, Disability Resources and Services (DRS) 
Student Affairs 
 
Lisa Ferretti 
lisa.ferretti@temple.edu 
215-204-8642 
Research Associate Professor, Social Work 
College of Public Health 
 
Scott Gratson 
scott.gratson@temple.edu 
215-204-6434 
Professor of Instruction; Director of Communication Studies 
Klein College of Media and Communication 
 
 
 
 

https://www.temple.edu/directory/cheri-cutler-ccutler
mailto:cheri.cutler@temple.edu
mailto:kizzy.davis@temple.edu
https://www.temple.edu/directory/gayle-dede-tug25293
mailto:gayle.dede@temple.edu
https://boyer.temple.edu/directory/rollo-dilworth
mailto:rollo.dilworth@temple.edu
mailto:bonnie.edwards@temple.edu
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mailto:scott.gratson@temple.edu


EO Ombudspersons and Resource Persons Directory 
(2025-2026) 

 

3 
 

Michelle Hedwig McGowan 
mhmcgowan@temple.edu 
302-290-1476 
Associate Professor of Instruction, Biology 
College of Science and Technology 
 
Richie Holland 
richard.holland@temple.edu 
215-204-3455 
Executive Director 
Charles Library 
 
Hae Hong 
hhong@temple.edu 
215-707-8066 
Assistant Professor, Restorative Dentistry 
Kornberg School of Dentistry 
 
Lisa Kay 
lisa.kay@temple.edu 
215-777-9624 
Professor, Chair of Art Education 
Tyler School of Art and Architecture 
 
TaNean Kinning-Robinson 
tanean.kinning-robinson@temple.edu 
215-204-2244 
Assistant Director, Enrollment Management 
Student Financial Services 
 
Ziad Labbad 
zlabbad@temple.edu 
215-204-5885 
Professor, Biomechanics 
School of Podiatric Medicine 
 
Juanita Lavalalis 
juanita.lavalais@temple.edu 
Resident Director for Graduate Housing 
University Housing and Residential Life 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.temple.edu/directory/michelle-h-mcgowan-mcgowanm
mailto:mhmcgowan@temple.edu
mailto:richard.holland@temple.edu
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Will Logan 
Will.Logan@Temple.edu 
215-204-3302 
Associate Director 
Intercollegiate Athletics 
 
Michael Mancano 
michael.mancano@temple.edu 
Senior Vice Dean, Clinical Professor of Practice 
School of Pharmacy 
 
Deborah Marshall 
deborah.marshall@temple.edu 
215-204-1961 
Director of Faculty and Academic Affairs 
Klein College of Media and Communications 
 
Michelle Morales-Zimmerman 
michelle.morales@temple.edu 
Assistant Director, Financial and Operations 
Temple University Ambler Campus 
 
Mel Miro 
mel.miro@temple.edu 
Associate Director, Support Services 
Information Technology Services  
 
Jo Ann Nyquist 
jo.ann.nyquist@temple.edu 
215-707-2536 
Associate Professor of Instruction 
Kornberg School of Dentistry 
 
Jemina C. Quarles 
jemi@temple.edu 
Associate Director, Office of the Dean 
College of Liberal Arts 
 
Donna Rounsaville 
donna.rounsaville@temple.edu 
215-707-2890 
Director, Faculty Clinician 
Kornberg School of Dentistry 
 
 

mailto:Will.Logan@Temple.edu
https://pharmacy.temple.edu/michaelmancano
mailto:michael.mancano@temple.edu
https://klein.temple.edu/directory/deborah-marshall
mailto:deborah.marshall@temple.edu
mailto:michelle.morales@temple.edu
mailto:mel.miro@temple.edu
https://www.temple.edu/directory/jo-ann-allen-nyquist-tuf92195
mailto:jo.ann.nyquist@temple.edu
mailto:jemi@temple.edu
mailto:donna.rounsaville@temple.edu
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Jenifer Schneider 
jschneid@temple.edu 
215-204-6231 
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts, Assistant Professor of Instruction,  
Senior Associate Dean 
School of Theater, Film and Media Arts 
 
Shawn Schurr 
shawn.schurr@temple.edu 
215-204-1595 
Associate Vice Provost 
Graduate School 
 
Gerald Sterling 
gerald.sterling@temple.edu 
215-707-4458 
Professor, Biomedical Education and Data Science 
Lewis Katz School of Medicine 
 
Stephanie Tschanz 
Steph712@temple.edu 
215-204-1815 
Director, Human Resources Administration & Staff, Office of the Dean 
College of Education and Human Development 
 
Aurora Verlin 
aurora.verlin@temple.edu 
215-204-2703 
Undergraduate Program Director, Instructor, Health and Rehabilitation Sciences 
College of Public Health 
 
Eve Walters 
e.walters@temple.edu 
215-204-4815 
Associate Professor of Instruction, Civil and Environmental Engineering 
College of Engineering 
 
Kimmika Williams-Witherspoon 
kimmika.williams-witherspoon@temple.edu 
215-204-8417 
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts, Professor, Senior Associate Dean 
School of Theater, Film and Media Arts 
 
 
 

https://www.temple.edu/directory/jennifer-schneider-jschneid
mailto:jschneid@temple.edu
https://grad.temple.edu/directory/shawn-schurr
mailto:shawn.schurr@temple.edu
https://medicine.temple.edu/directory/gerald-sterling-phd
mailto:gerald.sterling@temple.edu
mailto:Steph712@temple.edu
https://www.temple.edu/directory/aurora-verlin-tua58860
mailto:aurora.verlin@temple.edu
https://www.temple.edu/directory/eve-walters-tuf62120
mailto:e.walters@temple.edu
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mailto:kimmika.williams-witherspoon@temple.edu
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Michael Zanders 
michael.zanders@temple.edu 
Associate Professor, Music Therapy 
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts 
 
Steven Zohn 
steven.zohn@temple.edu 
215-204-5096 
Professor, Music History 
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts 
 

 
 

Resource Persons 
 

Tiffenia D. Archie 
Associate Vice President 
Chief Inclusion Officer 
IDEAL 

Sharon Boyle 
Vice President 
Human Resources 

Eric Brunner 
Assistant Vice President 
Learning and Development 
Human Resources 
 

Andrea Caporale Seiss 
Senior Director 
(Title VI Coordinator) 
Ethics and Compliance 

Deirdre Culbreath-Walton 
Assistant Vice President 
Labor Relations 
Human Resources 

Cameron Etezady 
Vice President 
Office of University 
Counsel 
 

Donna Gray 
Project/Program 
Coordinator 
Public Safety 

Valerie Harrison 
Vice President  
Community Impact and 
Civic Engagement 

Ashley Henderson 
Assistant Director 
Civil Rights Compliance 
Ethics and Compliance 
 

Andrew Lee 
Senior Director 
Health and Wellness 
Counseling Center 

Rosa Parks-Green 
Director, Coordinated 
Diversity Strategies 
IDEAL 

Megan Patrick 
Coordinator, Title IX 
Civil Rights Compliance 
Ethics and Compliance 
 

Bradley Pearson 
Assistant Dean 
Center for the Performing 
and Cinematic Arts 

Jen Rowe 
Deputy Coordinator 
Civil Rights Compliance 
Ethics and Compliance 
 

Susan Smith 
Chief Compliance Officer 
Ethics and Compliance 

 

https://boyer.temple.edu/directory/michael-zanders
mailto:michael.zanders@temple.edu
https://boyer.temple.edu/directory/steven-d-zohn
mailto:steven.zohn@temple.edu

